As permitted by Government Code section 935.4, the County Counsel or 
designee, upon approval of the CAO or designee, may approve for payment any liability claim or 
lawsuit settlement not exceeding fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00), and may deny any claim 
not exceeding two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00). The County Counsel or 
designee, upon approval of the Human Resources Director or designee, or upon approval of the 
CAO or designee, may approve for payment any workers' compensation claim from an employee 
of the County, or the settlement of any workers' compensation lawsuit against the County, not